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	Lake County Opioid Initiative Agenda
Mission: To develop, implement, evaluate and sustain a multi-strategy county-wide effort to prevent opioid abuse, addiction, overdose, and death.
Vision Statement: Lake County will be the premier leader and example that effectively addresses all facets of the opioid epidemic to improve the health and safety of our communities.



10:30am on January 21st 
https://lakecountyopioidinitiative.my.webex.com/lakecountyopioidinitiative.my/j.php?MTID=me15e43ea8263c5b2182d2d827d19d575

1. Welcome and Introductions: (LCOI Chair Mike Nerheim) 
· Housekeeping
i. Please sign in on the chat
ii. Mute yourself, not you, but the Webex software
iii. If you want to speak mention that in the chat box, and we will call on you

2. Financial Report (Bruce Johnson Treasurer) 

3. Executive Directors Report (Bill Gentes) 
· Accounting System

4. Reports
· A Way-Out Report (Stephanie Escobar)

5. Presentation: 
· Presentation by States Attorney Eric Rinehart
· Presentation by Chelsea Laliberte-Barnes on Waiver X
· Update on Wellness Center Proposal

6. Committee Reports:
· First Responders: Chief Gil Rivera
· Primary Prevention, Education and Awareness: Margaret Polovchak, Lea Bacci 
· Communications, Assessment, Data Collection & Evaluation: Cynthia Vargas, Chelsea Laliberte, 
· Treatment, Recovery, & Family Services, Medical Professionals: 
Loretta Dorn, Karen Wolownik-Albert, and Dr. Adam Rubinstein
· Harm Reduction: Martin Clancy and Laura Fry
· Policy, Legislative, & Legal Issues: Carol Calabresa, Bill Gentes
· Sustainability/Fundraising Committee: Cynthia Vargas and William Gentes

7. Announcements
· When we “go around the room” just enter your name in the chat box, and we will call on you in order.
· Next Meeting Date:  February 18th, 2021

8. Adjournment

Taskforce Committees/Committee Chairs
	First, Last Name
	Email
	Committee

	Cynthia Vargas
Chelsea Laliberte
Bill Gentes
	cvargas@lakecountyil.gov
Chelsea@live4lali.org
wgentes@drugfreelakecounty.org
	Communications, Assessment, Data Collection and Evaluation

	Eric Guenther
Chief Gil Rivera
	eguenther@mundelein.org
grivera@rlbeach.org
	First Responders

	Margaret Polovchak
Lea Bacci
	mpolovchak@omniyouth.org
lbacci@lakecountyil.gov
	Primary Prevention, Education and Awareness

	Loretta Dorn
Karen Wolownik-Albert
	
kwolownikalbert@recoverycoa.com
	Treatment, Recovery, Harm Reduction, and Family Services

	Laura Fry
Martin Clancy
	laura@live4lali.org
mclancy@lakecountyil.gov
	Harm Reduction Committee

	Carol Calabresa
Bill Gentes

	cjctrees@aol.com
wgentes@drugfreelakecounty.org
	Policy, Legislative and Legal Issues

	Kenji Oyasu
Adam Rubinstein
	kenjioyasu@gmail.com
info@adamrubinstein.com

	Medical Professionals

	Cynthia Vargas
William Gentes
	cvargas@lakecountyil.gov
wgentes@drugfreelakecounty.org 
	Fundraising/Sustainability 



Our Mission: To provide leadership and resources to reduce and prevent youth substance use in Lake County.
P.O. Box 426 Mundelein, IL 60060 or phone 224-545-3789 
email wgentes@drugfreelakecounty.org -- website www.drugfreelakecounty.org
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